677
12/20/22
TE050012
DTE516

TAXING
DISTRICT
NUMBER
00010
00020
00030
00040
00060
00070
00080
00100
00110
00120
00130
00140
00150
00160

00170

00190

DS=RPT .STEP085

TAXING

DISTRICT
AMHERST TWP-FIRELANDS LSD
AMHERST TWP-ELYRIA CSD
AMHERST TWP-OBERLIN CSD
AMHERST TWP-AMHERST EVSD
AMHERST CITY-FIRELANDS LSD
AMHERST CITY/AMHERST EVSD
AMHERST TWP-S A V/FIRELNDS LSD
AVON CITY
AVON LAKE CITY
BRIGHTON TWP-WELLINGTON EVSD
BROWNHELM TWP-FIRELANDS LSD
BROWNHELM TWP-VERMILION LSD
BROWNHELM TP-VRMLN CY/FRLD LSD
BROWNHELM TWP-VRMLN CY/V LSD
LORAIN CITY/FIRELANDS LSD

CAMDEN TWP-FIRELANDS LSD

/0000157

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

STATE OF OHIO

10% AND 2 1/2% ROLLBACK FACTORS FOR TAX YEAR 2022
COUNTY LORAIN

RA

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR
0.

0

0

(10%)

.089218
.087902
.086125
.092489
.089728
.093068
.087647
.083557
.097292
.091031
.086689
.090753
.090604
.094090
.087716

.088662

CLASS I

RA

COUNTY NUMBER 47

(2 1/2%)

0.

022304

021975

.021531

.023122

.022432

.023267

.021911

.020889

.024323

.022757

.021672

.022688

.022651

.023522

.021929

.022165

OTHER

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR

0.

0.

(10%)

089077

088943

.086153

.092787

.089575

.093325

.087568

.083247

.097410

.090543

.087500

.093752

.090416

.095226

.087425

.088510

CLASS II

OTHER

0

0

(2 1/2%)

.022269
.022235
.021538
.023196
.022393
.023331
.021892
.020811
.024352
.022635
.021875
.023438
.022604
.023806
.021856

.022127
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00200 CAMDEN TWP-KIPTON V/FRLD LSD 0.089676 0.022419 0.089687 0.022421

00210 CARLISLE TWP-KEYSTONE LSD 0.076527 0.019131 0.075804 0.018951
00220 CARLISLE TWP-MIDVIEW LSD 0.092526 0.023131 0.092101 0.023025
00230 CARLISLE TWP-ELYRIA CSD 0.084883 0.021220 0.086236 0.021559
00240 CARLISLE TWP-OBERLIN CSD 0.082716 0.020679 0.082743 0.020685

00250 COLUMBIA TWP-COLUMBIA LSD 0.087603 0.021900 0.087263 0.021815



678
12/20/22
TE050012
DTE516

TAXING
DISTRICT
NUMBER
00260
00270
00280
00290
00300
00310
00320
00330
00340
00350
00360
00370
00380
00390
00400

00410

TAXING
DISTRICT

COLUMBIA TWP-OLMSTED FALLS CSD
COLUMBIA TWP-STRONGSVILLE CSD
EATON TWP-MIDVIEW LSD

EATON TWP-COLUMBIA LSD

EATON TWP-ELYRIA CTY-MIDVIEW LSD
ELYRIA TWP-ELYRIA CSD

ELYRIA TWP-KEYSTONE LSD

ELYRIA CITY-ELYRIA CSD

ELYRIA CITY-MIDVIEW LSD

GRAFTON TWP-MIDVIEW LSD

GRAFTON VIL-MIDVIEW LSD
HENRIETTA TWP-FIRELANDS LSD

HUNT TWP-WELL VIL-BLACK RIVER LSD
HUNTINGTON TWP-BLACK RIVER LSD
LAGRANGE TWP-KEYSTONE LSD

LAGRANGE TWP-L V/KEYSTONE LSD

STATE O

F OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
10% AND 2 1/2% ROLLBACK FACTORS FOR TAX YEAR 2022
COUNTY LORAIN

RA (10%)

CLASS I

RA

COUNTY NUMBER 47

(2 1/2%)

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR

0.080542

0.086387

0.096956

0.088915

0.097038

0.077393

0.068492

0.088326

0.096900

0.097048

0.096933

0.088716

0.088794

0.088794

0.075586

0.072418

0.020135

0.021596

0.024239

0.022228

0.024259

0.019348

0.017123

0.022081

0.024225

0.024262

0.024233

0.022179

0.022198

0.022198

0.018896

0.018104

OTHER (10%)

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR

0.081174

0.087004

0.096578

0.088613

0.096667

0.079827

0.068581

0.089327

0.096524

0.096690

0.096560

0.088456

0.088107

0.088107

0.074538

0.071355

CLASS II

OTHER (2 1/2%)

0.020293
0.021751
0.024144
0.022153
0.024166
0.019956
0.017145
0.022331
0.024131
0.024172
0.024140
0.022114
0.022026
0.022026
0.018634

0.017838
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00420

00430

00440

00450

00460

LORAIN CITY-LORAIN CSD

LORAIN CITY-AMHERST EVSD

LORAIN CITY-VERMILION LSD

LORAIN CITY-CLEARVIEW LSD

PENFIELD TWP-KEYSTONE LSD

.092324

.090734

.091590

.094450

.077114

.023081

.022683

.022897

.023612

.019278

.093516

.091012

.093467

.094103

.076243

.023379

.022753

.023366

.023525

.019060



679
12/20/22
TE050012
DTE516

TAXING
DISTRICT
NUMBER
00470
00480
00490
00500
00510
00520
00530
00540
00550
00560
00570
00580
00590
00600

00610

00640

TAXING

DISTRICT
PITTSFIELD TWP-KEYSTONE LSD
PITTSFIELD TWP-OBERLIN CSD
PITTSFIELD TWP-WELLINGTON EVSD
NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY
ROCHESTER TWP-NEW LONDON LSD
ROCHESTER TWP-MAPLETON LSD
ROCHESTER TWP-WELLINGTON EVSD
ROCHESTER TWP-R V/N LONDON LSD
ROCHESTER TWP-R V/WLNGTN EVSD
NEW RUSSIA TWP-KEYSTONE LSD
NEW RUSSIA TWP-FIRELANDS LSD
NEW RUSSIA TWP-OBERLIN CSD
NEW RUSSIA TWP-S AMHRT V/FRL L
OBERLIN CITY-OBERLIN CSD
SHEFFIELD TWP-CLEARVIEW LSD

SHEFFIELD LAKE CITY

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

STATE OF OHIO

10% AND 2 1/2% ROLLBACK FACTORS FOR TAX YEAR 2022
COUNTY LORAIN

RA

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR
0.

0

0

(10%)

.076747
.082896
.090824
.088815
.091926
.092824
.095442
.087690
.091343
.079902
.089579
.086326
.087500
.087817
.092986

.088683

CLASS I

RA

COUNTY NUMBER 47

(2 1/2%)

0.

019186

020724

.022706

.022203

.022981

.023206

.023860

.021922

.022835

.019975

.022394

.021581

.021875

.021954

.023246

.022170

OTHER

NON-BUSINESS CR OWNER OCCUPANCY CR
ROLLBACK FACTOR ROLLBACK FACTOR

0.

0.

(10%)

076099

082913

.090375

.088866

.091670

.092884

.095162

.087348

.090884

.079031

.089459

.086388

.087425

.087875

.092712

.089003

CLASS II

OTHER

0

0

(2 1/2%)

.019024
.020728
.022593
.022216
.022917
.023221
.023790
.021837
.022721
.019757
.022364
.021597
.021856
.021968
.023178

.022250
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00650

00660

00670

00680

00700

SHEFFIELD VIL

WELLINGTON TWP-WELLINGTON EVSD
WELLINGTON TWP-W VIL/W EVSD
LORAIN CITY-ELYRIA CSD

ELYRIA CITY-KEYSTONE LSD

.088657

.090647

.090943

.086598

.080110

.022164

.022661

.022735

.021649

.020027

.088719

.090111

.090408

.087680

.079177

.022179

.022527

.022602

.021920

.019794



